

Case No. : Sessions - 122 of 2024
CIS No: Sessions Case - 122 of 2024
CNR NO : WBUD05 001273-2024

Order No. 05
dated: 17.01.2025

Regular PO is on duty leave. ADJ FTC-II is in charge.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P. in charge files hazira.

Sole accused persons namely Madhuri Paswan has filed an absent petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To : 28.02.2025 for consideration of charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, I/C
ADJ FTC-I, Islampur , U/Dinajpur
J.O Code: WB 00716