

WBUD05001273-2024

SC 122 of 2024

Order No : 07
dated 25.04.2025

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Ld. PP is present by filing hazira.

The accused remains absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. The prayer for time is considered and allowed as last chance.

To 18.06.2025 for consideration of charge as last chance.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-1st, Islampur, U/Dinajpur
J.O Code WB 00688